05-29-2002 581.40 N COVER SHEET - PATENT APPLICATION 3 MAR 2002 102105100 NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY Yasuhiro ODA NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY **Umeda Center Building, 4-12** Nakazakinishi 2-Chome, Kita-Ku Osaka-Shi, Osaka 530-0015, Japan NATURE OF CONVEYANCE Assignment of U.S. Patent Application CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE February 27, 2002 PATENT APPLICATION NO. To be assigned PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE March 13, 2002 APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER WITH THIS DOCUMENT YES APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE February 27, 2002 CORRESPONDENCE RABIN & BERDO, P.C. ADDRESS 1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500 03/18/2002 UEDUVIJE 00000181 10070946 Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995) 40.00 OP ATTORNEY REFERENCE AI 221NP TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED One TOTAL FEE PAID \$40.00 METHOD OF PAYMENT [X]Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

March 13, 2002

Date

Customer No. 23995

02 FC:581

Please charge any further fee to our Deposit A**ccount** 

**ENCLOSED:**\$

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

**PATENT** REEL: 012897 FRAME: 0494

00-1		Attorney Reference		
	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ON FOR UNITED ST	ATES LETTERS PATEN	Т
WHEREAS	Yasuhiro ODA			
	ed to collectively as the assignor, ha	as invented a certain	improvement	
	AIR CLEANER AND ITS		•	
[ ] the inventor's application to be	declaration for said application bein filed in the United States Patent and	g executed concurre d Trademark Office;	ntly with the execution of	this instrument; said
heing hereby give	on having been filed in the United Sen to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabi RDO, P.C., 1101 14 <sup>th</sup> Stree Dication Serial No	n Thomas M Chan	neens Robert H. Berdo	Ir and David S Lee
[x] said applicatio PCT/JP <u>00/(</u>	n having been filed under the Pater 05894 , the United States of Ame	nt Cooperation Treat erica being designate	yon <u>August 30, 2</u> ed;	000,Serial No
AND WHERE	as Daikin Industries	Ltd.		_, hereinafter
referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including				
any and all division	ons and continuations thereof, and i	n and to said inventi	on and any and all patents	s which may be
granted therefor,	including any and all renewals, reis	sues and prolongation	ons thereof;	
hereby assigns, s right, title and inte said invention an prolongations the the said applicati patents which ma rights, powers, pi terms of any and the use and bene as the said assign	id by said assignee to said assignee, sells and transfers to said assignee, erest in and to said application, includ any and all patents which may be said assignee, and said assigne, including any and all divisions by be granted therefor, including an rivileges and advantages in anywis all such patents when granted, including the said assignee, and said assigner might or could have held and en	and said assignee's uding any and all divide granted therefor gnee's successors a and continuations the arising from or a luding any and all renee's successors and joyed the same, if the	successors and assigns, risions and continuations including any and all read assigns, to have, hold nereof, and the said invereissues and prolongation opertaining thereto, for an ewals, reissues and prolong assigns, in as ample and is assignment had not be	the full and exclusive thereof, and in and to newals, reissues and d, exercise and enjoy ntion and any and all is thereof, with all the nd during the term or ongations thereof, for d beneficial a manner en made;
assigns, any and	signor hereby agrees to perform, up all acts relating to the obtaining or to ongations thereof;			
on said applicatio	signor authorizes and requests the on, and on any and all divisions and assigns, in accordance herewith.			
	EXECUTED, this <u>27</u> day ofi	ebruary	, 20 <u>0</u> Z.	
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	4 0 0 1	
Signature:	·	Signature:	Jasukiro Oda	
			Yasuhiro ODA	
Address:		_		
Signature:		Signature:		

PATENT REEL: 012897 FRAME: 0495